BASEBALL 2025

DATE DAY OPPONENT TIME DEPART
March 15  Saturday @ Rocky Mtn Lutheran ~ 11:00 am 9:00 am
March 26 Wednesday @ *Fort Lupton (V & JV) 3:30/5:30 pm 1:00 pm
March 28 Friday @ Lyons (V & JV) 4:00/6:00 pm 1:30 pm
April 2 Wednesday *@ Alameda 4:00 pm 2:00 pm
April 4 Friday @ Dawson (V & JV) 4:00/6:00 pm 1:30 pm
April 7 Monday *@ Arvada 4:00 pm 2:00 pm
April 10 Thursday  * Bennett (V & JV) 3:30/5:30 pm HOME
April 12 Saturday Cripple Creek (DH) 11 am/ 1:30 pm HOME
April 14 Monday * Middle Park (V & JV) 3:30/5:30 pm HOME
April 16 Wednesday *@ Jefferson 4:00 pm 2:00 pm
April 21 Monday * Arrupe Jesuit 4:00 pm HOME
April 23 Wednesday *@ Englewood (V & JV) 4:00/6:00 pm 2:30 pm
April 30 Wednesday @ Salida (V & JV) 4:00/6:00 pm 1:00 pm
May 2 Friday @ South Park (DH) 3:00/5:30 pm 1:00 pm
May 7 Wednesday @ Buena Vista (V & JV) 4:00 pm 1:30 pm
May 10 Saturday Bishop Machebeuf (DH)  1:00/3:30 pm HOME
May 12 Monday @ Clear Creek 4:30 pm 2:30 pm
May 13 Tuesday @ Estes Park (V & JV) 3:30/6:00 pm 12:30 pm
May 16-17  Fri/Sat Regionals @ TBD TBD TBD
May 23-31  Fri-Sat STATE Finals @ TBD TBD TBD

*League game
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Alameda High School
1255 S Wadsworth Blvd
Lakewood, CO 80232

Englewood High School
3800 S Logan St
Englewood, CO 80113

Clear Creek High School
185 Beaver Brook Canyon Rd
Evergreen, CO 80439

Fort Lupton High School
530 Reynolds St.
Fort Lupton, CO 80621

Bennett High School
805 Washington Way
Bennett, CO 80102

Dawson High School

Field Locations:

Jefferson High School
2305 Pierce St.
Edgewater, CO 80214

Denver Christian High School
3898 S Teller St
Lakewood, CO 80235

Estes Park High School
Stanley Park Ball Field
380 Community Drive
Estes Park, CO 80517

Salida High School
Marvin Park

900 W 1st St
Salida, CO 81201

Buena Vista High School
Buena Vista Park District
800 E Main St

Alexander Dawson Sports Fields Buena Vista, CO 81211

10455 Dawson Dr.
Lafayette, CO 80026

Rocky Mtn Lutheran

Played @ Northwest Open Space

2100 W 112th Ave
Northglenn, CO 80234

South Park High School
800 6th St
Fairplay, CO 80440



